SET BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD 

ON JULY 3, 2024 IS 7.4479 MILLS.  AT THIS TIME, THE CITY 

MANAGER IS PROPOSING THAT THE MILLAGE RATE BE 

TENTATIVELY SET AT 7.4479, WHICH IS ESTIMATED TO 

GENERATE GENERAL FUND NET REVENUES OF ONE HUNDRED 

EIGHTY-TWO MILLION, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN 

THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND ONE DOLLARS 

($182,187,501.00).  THIS MILLAGE RATE REPRESENTS A 8.76% 

INCREASE OVER THE ROLLED-BACK RATE OF 6.8482 MILLS."

Adam Reichbach, Assistant City Manager for Finance & 

Administration, explained the intent of the Resolution.

Discussion ensued among staff and members of the Commission.